63323

Decision No.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation

into the rates, rules and regula-

tions, charges, allowances and

practices of all common carriers, Case No, 5432
highway carriers and city carriers,
relating to the transportation of Petition No. 260
any and all commodities between and

within all points and places in the (Filed April 2, 1962)
State of Califormia (including, but

not limited to, tranmsportation for

which rates are provided in Minimum

Rate Tariff No. 2).

In the Matter of the Investigation

into the rates, rules, regulations,

charges, allowances and practices of Case No. 5435
all common carriers, highway carriers
and city carriers relating to the Petition No. 35
transportation of property in Los

Angeles and Orange Counties (trans- . (Filed April 2, 1962)
portation for which rates are pro- . ,
vided in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5).

Arlo D. Poe, James %intrall, and J. C. Kaspar,
for Califormia c Associations, Inc.,

petitioner.

Louie F. Rodriguez, Nat H, Williams, G. L.
Chappell Eﬁcﬁd G. Lynd, E. J. McSweeney
ana A.J. Ronickl, for various respondent g

carriers.

V. A. Bordelon, for Los Angeles Chamber of
Commexrce, interested party.

R. P. Longabaugh (by L. J. Reimbolt) for Andrew
Jergens Company, protestant.

Robert E., Dempter, C. H. Costello, Dale Finley

(by H. M. Long), Robert R. SEﬁveni William
Sawtelle, W. R. Czaban, Mortorn S. ColﬁgweE
A. K. Pentilla, Fugene A. Read, A. E. Norrbom,
K. Paul Thorpe, W:.%Ii am Davidson, LOulS L. FOX,
Vincent P. Staunton, B. F. Bolling, Lester A.
Bey, Max E, Boyer, R. T. Hunt (by W. Y. Bell),
Seéorge M. McPheeters, for various shippers and
shipper organizations, interested parties.

R. A. Tabich and Carl B. Blaubach, for the
Commission's staff.,

-1-




' C. 5432, Pet. 260; C. 5435, Pet. 35 - SW

QOPINION

By these petitions the Califormia Trucking Associations,
Inc., seeks increasecs of about 3 to 5 percent in the rates and |
charges in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 and in the monthly vehicle
rates and charges in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2. The rates and
charges in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 are those which apply as mini-
mm for the tramnsportation of property by city carriers, highway
contract carriers and radial highway common carriers within the
so-called Los Angeles Drayage Area, aund also within the Metro-
politan Los Angeles Zone (Los Angeles and Orange Counties) in
specified circumstances. The monthly vehicle rates’in'Minimum
Rate Tariff No. 2 apply for the transportation of property by
for-hire highway carrxiers when the vehicles which are used in the
transportation are engaged on a monthly basis. In general, said
rates apply, with certain exceptions, for hauls throughout the
State for hauls up to 125 miles.

Public hearing on the petitions was held before Examiner
C. S. Abernathy at Los Angeles on April 27, 1962, Evidence in the
matters was submitted by petitiomer's assistant director of re-
search and by a representative of the Continental Can Co., Inc.,
an interested shipper. Representatives of several other shippers
and members of the Commission's staff also participated in the
development of the record.

According to the presentation which petitioner's assist-

ant director of research made in this matter, the increases which

are sought in the minimum rates and charges are necessary to offset




' C. 5432, Pet. 260; C. 5435, Pet. 35 - SW/GH*

increases in labor costs and related expenses which will become
effective July 1, 1962, and which will apply to the carriers that
are engaged in performing transportation services subject to the
rates in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 and to the vehicle rates in
Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2. The assistant director of research
said that the wage comtract under which the carriers are operating
provides that as of July 1, 1962, the carxiers will grant specified
increases to their drivers, freight handlers, automotive mainte-
nance employees and employees of various other classifications.
He said, furthermore, that with the granting of the wage increases
to the employees designated in the comtract, the carriers will
bave to grant increases to various of their other employees also.
The witness for petitioner submitted and explained an
exhibit which he had prepared te show the extent that the carriers'
costs of service would be increased by the aforesaid increases in
wage and related costs. In the development of this exhibit he

applied the cost increases to the same factors as those upon which

the cost data that undexlie the present rates were calculated. By

comparing the resultant figures with the earlier cost data, he
computed the increases in rates needed to compensate for the in-
cresses in costs. The rate increases which petitioner seeks cor-
respond to amoumts of increase which were thus computed.

The establishment of the sought increases was opposed in
part by the Continental Can Co., Inc. The representative of this
company submitted an exhibit in which he pointed out that some of
the momnthly vehicle rates which petitiomer proposes would be at a
highexr level than other vehicle rates which apply under Minimum
Rate Tariff No. 5 on a weekly basis. The sought increases in the
monthly vehicle rates were also opposed by a representative of Wm.
Volker & Co. who urged that, in oxder to avoid a multiplicity of

-3~




. v .

C. 5432, Pet. 260; C. 5435, Pet. 35 - SW/GH*

changes in said rates withipn a short time, no adjustments in the
rates should be made pending the outcome of investigationsvwhich the
Commission is making of the monthiy rates in 6ther phases of these
and related proceedings (Order Setting Heaxing, dated-A@ril 24, 1962,
Cases Nos. 5432, 5435, 5439, 5441 and 5603). In other respects the
increases which petitioner seeks were not opposed.

It is clear from the evidence in this matter that as of

July 1, 1962, the carriers will be subjected to increases in labor

costs for which provisior is pot included in the minimum rates which
are iovolved herein. It appears that petitiouex's showing,xeason:
ably measuxes the cost increases that will become apﬁlicable and the
extent that the minimum rates should be increased to compensate foxr
. the increased costs. with the exception of increases in some of the
monthly rates, we find that the minimum rates should be increased
as sought in order to restore them to a just and'reasongble level.
Where under petitionmer's proposals, charges under the monthly.vehicle
rates will excced those for corxresponding pexriods under the weekly |
vehicle rztes, the latter charges will be adopted as the just and
reasonable charges for vehicles on a monthly basis. The monthly
rates should be adjusted as indicated, notwithstanding the other
jovestigatiovs of said rates, since a deferral of the adjustments
would result in a continuation of rates which are usxeasonably low
ip present circumstances.

In addition to the increases which petitiover seeks in the
ninimum rates, petitiover also asks that common carriers be authorized
to effect corresponding increases in their rates for exempt commod-

l - .
ities. Petitiomer's proposals in this respect are directed to

“ The common carriexrs to whom petitioner refers in commection with

ic request are those carriers which are designated as common
carriers in the Public Utilities Act and whick are required by
minimum rate ordexrs of the Commission to assess rates and charges
not less than those which apply under the provisions of Minimum
Rate Tariffs Nos. 5 and 2.




. 5432, Pet’ 260; C. 5435, Pet. 35 - SW

those commodities which are not subject to the provisions of either
or dboth of said minimum rate tariffs. However, at the hearing on
this aspect of its petitions, petitiomner modified.its requests to
apply only to the exempt commodities which the common carriers
transport at class rates within the Los Angeles Dfayage Area.2

As justification for this request, petitioner pointed out
through its assistant director of rescarch that the class rates
which the common carriers publish apply for the transpbrcétion of
virtvally all commodities, whether exempt from the minimum rates
or not. Were the carrxiers mot permitted to increase their rates
for exempt commodities to correspond with increases which are pre-
seribed in the rates for the nonexempt commodities, they would be
obliged to maintain separate scales of class rates for the exempt
and nonexempt commodities respectively. Petitioner's witmess
declared that for the purposes of tariff simplicity the carriers
should be able to apply the same class rates to both groups of
commodities. He asgerted, furthermore, that the carrxiers transport
the exempt and nonexempt commodities at the same time on the same
vehicles wmder the same level of costs, and that the circumstances
which warrant increases in rates for the'nonexempt commodities

apply equally to the exempt commodities.

The commodities which are identified herxein as exempt commodities
are those which are listed in Item 40 of Minimum Rate Tariff

No. 5 and in Items Nos. 40 and 41 of Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2,
and which are exempted by these items from the other provisions
of said tariffs. Some of such commodities are subject to minimum
rates which are published in other minimum rate tariffs of the
Commission. Rates for various other of such commodities are con-
tained in tariffs of the individual carriers involved, and are

considered by the Commission in application proceedings of such
carriers.




C. 5432, Pet. 26C; C. 5435, Pet. 35 =~ SW/YPO*

To the extent that the exempt commodities axe transported

at the level of the minimum class rates and at the same general
level of costs as those which apply to other commodities that are
transported at the minimum c¢lass rates, it appears that petiﬁioner
justifiably argues that increa;és in the rates for such exenmpt
commoditices should be authorized. Where, however, the transporta-
tion is being pexrformed under transportation circumstances different
from those on which the minimum class rates arc based, petitioner's
showing hexein obviously does not provide a measure of the extent
that the rates of exempt commodities should be increased to compen-
sate for the increases in costs which will become effective July 1,
1962. 1In this respect petitioner's request that increases be

authorized in xrates for exempt commodities should be denied.

Upon consideration of the facts and circumstances of
record, the Commission finds (a) that the increased minimum rates
and charges which are prescribed in the following order bave been
shown to be justified; (b) that said increased rates and chaiges
are, and will be, just, reasonable and nondiscri.mina_ﬁory minimm
rates and charges for the tramsportation services to which they
will apply; and (c) that to the extent that the provisions of
Minimum Rate Tariffs Nos. 5 and 2 have been found heretofore to
constitute reasonable minimum rates, rules and rggulations for

cormon caxrriers as defined in the Public Utilities Act, said pro-

visions, as hereinafter adjusted, are, and will be, reasonable




"C. 5432, Pe’ZGO; C. 5435, Pet. 35 - SW/YPO* .

minimum rate provisions for said common carriers. To the extent
that the existing rates and charges of said common carriers for

the transportation involved are less in volume or effect than the
minimun rates and charges herein designated as reasonable for said
carriers, to that same extent the rates and charges of said car-
riers are hereby found to be, now and for the future, unreasonable,
insufficient and not justified by the actual competitiQe rates of
competing carriers or by the costs of other means of transportation.
In order to avoid duplication of tariff diétribution, Minimum Rate
Ia:iff.No. 2 will be amended by scparate oxder,

The Commission also finds that increases in the class
rates of common carriers (as identified in Footmote 1, hereinabove)
for the transportation of exempt commodities are justified to the
extent that increases in class rates for said commodities are
authorized by the following Oxder.

In comnection with the establishment of increased rates
in conformity with the order herein, petitioner asks that common
carriers be relieved from the so-called long- and short-haul pro-
hibitions of Article XII, Section 21, of the Constitution of the
State of California, and of Section 460 of the Public Utilities
Code. Relief from said prohibitions is necessary because of the
fact that the rates which are prescribed in Minimum Rate Tariff
No. 5 for tramsportation within the Los Angeles Drayage Area
result in higher charges, in some instances, than the charges
which apply under the rates pamed in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2
for like tramsportation over the same routes to points beyond the
Los Angeles Drayage Area. Where the aforesaid common carriers
have been heretofore authorized to depart from the long- and short-
haul prohibitions, their outstanding authorities will be modified to

the extent necessary to carry out the effect of the order herein.




C. 5432, Pet. 260; C. 5435, Pet. 35 -~ SW/YPO*

Based on the evidemce of record and on the findings and

conclusions contained in the preceding opinion,
IT IS ORDERED:

1. That Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 (Appendix "A" of Deeision
No. 32504, as amended)lis further amended by incorporating therein,
to become effective July 28, 1962, the revised pgges attached
hereto and listed in Appendix "A" also attached hereto, which pages
and appendix by this reference are made a part hereof.

2. That common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act,
to the extent that they are subject also to sald Decision
No. 32504, as amended, be and they are directed to establish
in their tariffs the increases mecessary to conform with the fur-
ther increases herein of said decision.

3. That, except as is otherwise stated hereinbelow, the
increased c¢lass rates, surcharges, minimum charges and accessorial
service charges which are established by Ordering Paragraph 1
hereof be, and they hereby are, authorized to be made applicable to
the transportation of the commodities listed in Item No. 40-T of

Miximum Rate Tariff No. 5, by common carriers as identified in




C. 5432, Pet, 260; C. 5435, Pet. 35 - SW/YPC*

Footnote No. 1 above, provided (a) that said tramsportation is

performed between origins and destinations which are both located
within the Los Angeles Drayage Area (as described in Minimum Rate
Tariff No. 5); and (b) that said rransportation is now subject to
class rates in the tariffs of said common carriers.

EXCEPTIONS: The rate increase authority which
is granted by this paragraph does not apply,
(1) To tramsportation for which minimum
rates apply in accordance with the
provisions of other minimum rate
tariffs of the Commission; and

(2) To tramsportation which is being
performed by dump or tank vehicles.

4. That tariff publications required or authorized to be
made by common carriers as a result of the orxder herein may bde
made effective not earlier than the tenth day after the effective
date of this order, on not less than ten days' notice to the Com-
mission and to the public; that such tariff publications as are
required shall be made effective not later than July~28,‘1962;
and that as to tariff publications which are authorized but not
required, the authority hereim granted shall expire wmless exer-
cised within sixty days after the effective date hereof.

5. That common carriers, in establishing and maintaining
the rates and charges provided by this order, be and they are
authorized to depart from the provisions of Article XII, Section 21,
of the Constitution of the State of Califormia, and Section 460 of

the Public Utilities Code, to the extent neceséary to adjust long-




C. 5432, Pet. 260; C. 5435, Pet. 35 = SW/YPO*

and.shorc-haul departures now maintained under outstanding auth-
orizations, that such outstanding authorizations be and they are
hereby modified only to the extent mecessaxy to comply with this
order; and that common carriers, in publishing rates umnder the
authority conferred in this oxdering paragraph, shall make refer-
ence in their schedules to the prior orders authorizthg the long-
and short-baul departures and to this order.

6. That in all other respects said Decision No.
32504, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

7. That except as is otherwise provided herein, Petition
No. 260 in Case No. 5432 and Petition No. 35 in Case ﬁo..5435 be,
and they heréby‘are, denied.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days

aftér the date hereof.

San Francisco

, Dated at , Califormia, this /575(

day of Jung 4

Tkmnﬁiﬁioners

Commissioner €. Lya Fox, being
necess “fily' aboent, 4ld not participate
in. tho disposition of this prococding.




" C. 5435 (Pet. 35) - se

APPENDIX A TO DECISION NO.  G382S

List of Revised Pages to Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5

Authorized by Suld Decision

Seventeenth Revised Page 16
Second Revised Page 16-A
Fifteenth‘Revised Page 17
Seventeenth Revised Page 20
Fifteenth Revised Page 26
Fifteenth Revised Page 28
Eighteentn Revised Page 29
Elghteenth Revised Page 31
Fifteenth Revised Page 32
Sixteenth Revised Page 35
Fourteenth Revised Page 38
Fourteenth Revised Page 39
Fifteents Revised Page 40

Seventeenth Revised Page 1

(END OF APPENDIX A LIST)




- Ca.ncels
_Sixteen‘ch Revised Page ee.... W%

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 5

Ttem SECTION NQ. 1 = RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
No. APPLICATION (Continued)

APPLICATION OF RATES

Rates provided in this tariff are for the transportation of
shipments, as defined in Items Nos. 10(i) and 11(§) from point of
origin to point of destination, and include loading into and un=
loading from the carrier!s equipment, subject to Note 1.

NOTE l.-When shipment is picked up at or delivered to
a point not at street level, and no vehicular
elevator’ service or vehicular ramp is provided
and made available to the carrier, an additional
charge of 07% cents per 100 paunds, minimum
additional charge 035 cents per shipment, shall
be assessed for the service of handling shipment-
beyond carrierts equipment; except that no addi-
tional charge shall be made for the service in
connection with shipments wedghing less than
100 pounds.

ACCESSORIAL CHARGES

Ao additional charge at the rate of ¢8$.5,00 per man per hour,
minimun charge ¢$2.50, shall be made for stacking, sorting or
any other accessorial or incidental sexrvice which is not authorxized
to be performed wder the rates named in this tariff and for which
a charge is not otherwise provided.

MINIMUM CHARGE

Except as otherwise provided the minimum charge per shipment
shall be as follows:

Weight of shipment (in pounds)
But
Qver Not Over 0 Charge (in cents)

100

25 . 120

50 Lo

75. : 170
100 19C

REFERENCES TO ITEMS AND OTHER TARIFEFS

Unless otherwise provided, references herein to item numbers in
this or other tariffs include references to such numbers with letter
suffix, and references to other tariffs include references to amend-
meats and successive issues of such other tariffs.

g Change )
$ Increase ) Pecision No. @GRS

EFFECTIVE JULY 28, 1962

Issued by the Public Utilities Coxmni.ssion of the State of Califernia,
San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 310




'Second;,Bw:i.senge ve 16-4 ‘ , .
Cancels : ' '
First Revised Page ... L6-A MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 5

Item " SECTION NQO. 1.~ RULES AND REGULATIONS OF
No. GENERAL APPLICATION (Conmtinued)

In addition to all other applicable rat\esf and charges named in
in this tariff, the following charges shall be assessed on shipments
requiring escort service:

t CHARGES FCR ESCORT SERVICE -
|
|
{
!
!

(8) A charge of 085,80 per hour, plus 82 cents per actual
mile, shall be made for each escort vehicle and driver
furnished, for the time and distance said veuicle and
driver are engaged in such service. (See Notes 1 and 2.)

(b) A charge shall be made squal to the actual cost of any
bridge or ferry tolls incurred for each sscort car. -

NOTE l.—Service shall commence with departure of each escort
vebicle from its point of dispateh and terminate with
the return of each escort car to its point of dis-
pateh, excluding off-duty hours.

NOTE 2.~~Charges for fractions of an hour shall be determined
in accordance with the following table:

MINUTES
But
Qver Not Over

0 Y - &
8 - S SN veeve Shall be 1l/4 howr
23 38 terrercnnerniiiencans cesesseres Shall be 1/2 hour
38 53 teeiiteerttientunaecnnnrasnaaas hall De 3/4 hour
53 80 tieriireriiecaeerietnnsonesatay Shall Be 1 hour

CHARGES FOR PERMIT SHYPMENTS

In addition to all other applicable rates and charges named in

this tariff, the following charges shall be assessed on shipments
TeQuiring transportation permits: ’

(a) A charge of 086.95 shall be made for. the serwices of
securing each permit, and

(b) A charge sball be made equal to the fee, if any,

assessed by the governmental agency for issuing’
each permit. :

Change )
gIncrgg,se) Decision No. 635825

EFFECTIVE JULY 28, 1962

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
‘ San Francisco, California.
Correction Ne.. 321 _ ' '

_16..,;5.,




Fifteenth Revised Pagl eeeen.. 17
Cancels

Tourteenth Revised Page veeaee 17 MINIMOM RATE THRIFF NO. 5

Tten TSTCTION NO. 1 ~ RULES AND REGULATIONS OF
¥o. ' . GENERAL APPLICATION(Centinued)

SPLIT DELIVERY

- ' The charge for a split delivery shipment, as defined
In Item No. 11(J) shall be the charge applicable to the
transportation of a single shipment of the same kind and
qQuantity of property from point of origin to that point of
destination of any component part which produces the highest
charge, plus an added charge as provided iIn paragraph (1):

(1) Tadle of added charges:
Number of Deliveries OAdded Charge

| 500 cents
3 to and including 660 cents
6 to and Including 10 ----- 830 cents

11l or more - conts per delivery

(2) At time of tender of shipment carrier shall issue
& single bill of lading or shipping document for the com-
posite shipment, and be furnished with manifest or written
delivery instructions showing the name of each consignes,
the point of destination, and the kind and quentity of
property in each component part.

(3) In the event a lower aggregate charge results
from treating one or more component parts as & separate
shipment, such lower basis may be applied. -

ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION OF COMMON CARRIER RATES

Common carrier rates may be applied fn llieu of the
rates provided In this tariff, when such common carrier
rates produce a lower aggregate charge for the same trans-
portation between the same points of orligin and destination,
and for the same accessorial services, than results from
the applicstion of rates herein provided. (See Note.)

NOTE.-In applying the provisions of this item, & rate
2o lower than the common carrier rate and a weight no
Llower than the actual weight or published minimum welght
(whichever 1s the higher) applicable In connection with
the common carriler rate shall be used,

4 Change )
o Increase ) Decision No. G3ZR25

EFFECTIVE JULY 28, 1962

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Californls,
San Francisco, Celifornia.

Correction No. 212




Seventeenth Revised Page.. 20
Cancels :
Sixteeunth Revised Page ... 20 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. S

| Ttem SECTION NO. 1 ~ RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
| No. APPLICATLION (Contimued)
|

POOL CARS

(2) For the service of unloading, segregating, or wloading and
segregating property tendered to the carrier in pool cars, the
following charges shall be made in addition to traasportation
charges:

¢ Rates in cents

« per 100 pounds

(1) Mexchandise classified as

First Class
Second Class
Third Class
Fourth Class, O LoWer m—mmemw—cmam

(1) Subject to minimum charge of 095 cents for each
point of destination involved.

(v) The texrm "Pool Car" as used in this item means & rail car or motor
vehdcle (other than carrier's equipment) containing property in-
tended for delivery to two or more points of destination located
wlthin the zones described in Items Nos. 30 to and including 33. -

(¢) Classification ratings shall be based upon the L.C.L. (less.than car-

load) ratings in the Westera Classification, Exception Sheet or this
wr - :

(d) Articles taking a rating higher than first class shall be computed
upon the percentage of the first class rating, as set forth in the
Western Classification, Exception Sheet or this tariff.

(e) Waen rail pool cars are unloaded and segregated at and deliveries
made Lrom carrier's established depot, said depot will be comsidered
as being located within Zone 1-A for the purpose of assessing trans-
portation charges under this tariff, and transportation rates shall
be applied from Zone 1~k as point of origin,

Rates named in this item alternate with rates for the same services
contained in variffs filed with the Commissicn, pursummt to the pro-
visions of the Public Utilities Act, and in effect on the date the
services are provided. '

The provisions of this item do mot apply on iron or steel articles,
hereinafter listed, in open top rail cars when unloading is provided
with crane facilities furnished by or at the expense of the rail car-
Tier. Provided, however, when more than ome man is furnished by car-
rier for the unlooding, help in addition to one man shall be charged
for at the rates provided in ITtem Wo. 110. «

Iron or Steel Articles, viz.:.

Angles Columns Shoes
Bars Girders Tees :
Bases, post Piling Tin Plate
Beams Plates Trusses
Sillets Rods Zees
Channels Sheets




. DELAYED DELIVERY OF SHIPMENTS .

(a) Where carrier cannot effect delivery upen arrival of shipment at
point of destination, a free storage period of U8 hours from the first
7:00 AM. thereafter may be allowed. After said free storage period,
storage charges shall be assessed at not less than 1% cents per 100 pounds
per day for each of the first five days and at not less tham 3 cents per
100 pounds per day for the sixth and each succeeding day until such time
as instructions regarding disposition of the shipment are received by the
carrier. In computing time, Sundays and legal holidays shall be excluded.

(b) Subsequent delivery of the propexty from point of storage shall
constitute a new shipment. ‘ : :

DISPOSITION OF FRACTIONS

In computing a rate based on a percentage of another rate, the
following.ruwle shall be observed in the disposition of fractions:

Fractions of less than % or .50 of a cent, omit.

Fractions of 4 or .50 of a cent or greater, increase to next
whole figure.

¢ Increase )

gtmnge ) o ione. G38R5

EFFECTIVE JULY 2G, 1962

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califormia,
" San Frameisce, California.

L Correction No. 313




| Fisteentz :-.evigz Page ens 26

26 MINTMUM RATE TARIFF NO. S

SECTION NO. 3 - CLASS RATES
In Cents per 100 Pounds

Minimum Weight in Pounds

Minimum Weight in Pounds

10,000 .
AN S B
32 B 2% |2
3B B 25 | %
338 34

¢ Increase, Decision Yo. 638525

EFFECTIVE JULY 28, 1962

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, '
San Framcisco, California.

Correction No. 314




Fiftoenth Revised Page eese <8
Cancels :
Tourteenth Roviced Poge one 28 MINIVMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 5

I'—I;;im SECTION NO. 4 = COMMMDITY RATES

|
i
|
|
i

i
|
\
!

FRZICGHTL, regardless of classification, transported between or within

-the zones described in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33, subject to
Note l.

RATE

18 cents per package or per piece, plus 3 cents for each pound or
Lrection thereof of its gross weight.

Note l.-Retes nemed in this item apply only to siipments weighing
less than 100 pounds, and are not subject to the provisioss
of Item No. 120. '

FREIGET transported between or within the zones described in Items
Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 and between meints at which facilities are
neintained for the loeding of property into or upon, and the _
unloading of property from, rail cars, Lacluding trucl loading and
wnloading fecilities of plants or industries located a't such reil
loading and unloeding points:

Apply the railroad switching rates in effoct on date of
shipment as published in the toriffs of the rajl carriers
on £ile with the Public Utilities Commission of the State
of California, plus an added charge &5 provided heorein.

Any cquantity or less-carlosd ratings
as shown in the Western Classification, ¢ Added charges in
Dxeeption Sheet or this tariff cents per 100 nounds

lst Class or Higher
228 Class
3md Class
4t Class or Lower

4 Coenge ) o .
o Increase ) Decision No. 63835

EFFECTIVE JULY 28, 1962

Issued by the Rublic Utilitfes Commission of the State o Celifornfa,

San Francisco, California.
Correction Jo. 315




Elghteenth Revised Page ... 29

Cancels

Seventeenis Revised Page ... 29

MINIMOM RATE TARIFF NO. S

SECTION NOe 4 = COMMODITY RATES (Contimued)
In Cents per 100 Pounds

F‘?EIGHT. Viza:

Cement, Portland, building (See
Itexm No. 40),

! Flour or Corn Meal, cdible,

Crain and other articles as de-
scribed in Item No. LOO of the
Exception Sheet,

Iron and Steel Articles, viz.:
Bands,

Bars, plain, corrugated, twisted
or bent,

Billets’ ’

Belts,

Castings, rough,

Fencing,

Fittings, pire,-

Forging, Tough,

Hoops,

m)

‘Nadils,

Nﬁ‘ts,.

Pig Irom,

Pipe,

Rivets,

Rods,

Sheets, blsck, galvanized,
corrugated or plain,

Tdes, bale,

Tiznplate,

Washers,

Wixe,

Iron and Steel, structural,

fabricated or unfabricated, com—
sisting of:
ABGJ-QS:
Bars, truss,
Bases, post,

' Beams,
Braces,
Capsa, post,
Channels,
Columns,

Iren and Steel, structural,
fabricated or unfabricated,
consisting of: (Continued)
Frames, c¢ircular,

Girders, .

Guicdes, elavator,

Hangers, Jjolst,

Ladder assemblies, tank or
tower,

JPiling,

Plates,

Plates, ﬁ-Sh,

Pulleys, tank or reservoir,

Railings, bridge,

Rails;

Shoes, riveted or cast,

Tees,

Trusses,

Tubing, piexr,

Turnbuckles,

Weights (not including sash
welghts),

Zees,

Junlc, viZe:

Paper, waste, and Rags, in
mpachine pressed bales; Sacks, old,
worn~out; Tires (rubber), old,
worn~out; Tubes' (rubber), .
pneumatic, old, worn-out; Metal,
scrap, having value for ree-
melting purposes only,

Paper, newsprint,

Refuse, citrus fruit, not fit
for buman consumption.

Minimum Weight in Pounds

10,000

20,000

Rate Basis

Rate Basis

B c

B

17 26

13

O Increase, Decision No. OOOeD

EFFECTIVE JULY 26, 1962

~ lssued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
Correction No, 316 San Francisco, California.




Severteonth Revised Page e... 31

" Sephpoensh. -Rovised-Page ...c L
ol Cancols g « 3

MINIMUM RATE TARTFF NO. §

)

)

Tvem
No.

SECTION NO. L - COMMODITY RATES (Continued)
In Cents. Per 100 Pounds

(Items Nos. 3L, 342 and 343)

! Roofing, Building, or Paving Wine, domestic, having a
Material, as descrided in declared value of not more
Item No. 1110 of the than $2.00 per gallon.
Exception Sheet (subject
k=) Note)o

NOIE~With shipments of one or more articles listed in Item No.
1 1100 of the DException Sheet as being subject to Note 1 therein, there
,may be included: metal fasterers, metal or wooden strips, mop yarn,
rnadls and tin roofing caps, not to exceed ten percent of the
' aggregate welght of the shipment.

| FREIGHT, as described in Items Nos. 341 and 3L2.

Minimum Weight in Pounds

10,000 20,000

Rate Basis Rate Basis

A b c A B

17 21 29% Ll 5%

me, viz.:

Cement clinkex,
Sacks, empty, cement, returning from an outbound paying load.

Minimum Weight 28,500 Pounds

Between And

Any point

located within

Any other
point located

(L)MILES
But
Not

(L)MILES
But,
Not

Zones 1-A, 1-B,
1-C, 1~D, 10,
1, 12 or 17

within Zones
l"‘A’ l-B,

l—C, 1"‘D,- 10 >
11, 12 or 17

Qver Over Qver Over

25 (o)
% s! s 75
7% 12 75 100
128 25 -
(1) Mileage shall be computed on the basis of the shortest

actual mileage via any public highway or highways or
any public street or streets.

¢ Increase, Decision No.

638>

EFFECTIVZ JULY 28, 1062

Issued by the Public Utilities Corrnnission of the State of California,
San Francisco, Cal:.fornn.a.
Correction No. 317 ‘




{otoontls Revised Page see. 32
Cancels

custoexih Revised Page eeee 32 ‘ MINIMUM RATE TARTFF NO. S

\ Ttem SECTION NO. L - COMMODITY RATES (Contimued)
Oe In Cents per 100 Pounds

IOMBER AND FOREST PRODUCTS, as described in Item No. 580
of the Exception Sheet:

Rate | Winkmum Weight in Pounds

!

i

!

|
=0360 %
EBasis] Ay
i

Quantity 12,000 | 4,000 | 10,000 | 20,000

42 2 2. | 1w | 12

~

A
B 1 s 3 25 17 L
{ ¢ N 65 4 35 6 17

TTRVE
¢ Inereass, Decision No. 6“3’_8""""

EFFECTIVE JULY 28, 1962

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisce, Csaliformia.

Correction No. 318




&rmth Reﬂaed Page LA X ¥ 3 35
Cancels

FAftmmets Revised Page .... 35 MINTMUM RATE TARIFF NO. S

Iten SECTION NO. L - COMMODITY RATES (Concluded)
No. In Cents Per 100 Pounds

PAPER AND PAPER ARTICLES, Viz.:

B6xes, paperboard or pulpboard, flat or folded flat, with or with-
out fillers, partitions and pads sufficient to complete the
boxes in the shipment; .

Paperboard or Pulpboard, binders!, bristol, card, tar or trunk
‘board.
Minimm Weight | - Colum A Column B

17 RS
20,000 pounds 15% x
30,000 pounds 15 17

COLMMN A rates apply: Between or within Zones 1-A, 1~B, 1-C, or 1-D,
oxr within but not between Zomes 10, 11, 12 or 17, as described
in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33.

COLUMN B rates apply: Between Zones l-A, 1~B, 1-C, 1~D, 10, 11, 12
or 17 on the one hand and Zomes 10, 11, 12 or 17 on the other,
as described in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33.

SUGAR:

Rate Minimum Weight in Pounds.
Basls any

2,000 | 4,000 | 10,000
57 5 | 35 30 13
(5] 5L Lo 33 13
81 & | 56 45 Pl

¢ Increase, Decision No. 63525

EFFECTIVE JULY 26, 1962

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califormia,
' San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 319




Feurteenth Revised Page ... 38
Cancels
Thirteenth Revised Page .« 38

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. S

Iten
No.

SECTION NO. S - UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS(Continued)

RULES AND REGULATIONS (Concluded)
(Items Nos. LOO and LO1)

(d) Rates named In Items Nos. L20 and L30 are sadject
to an additional charge at the rate of ¢55.00 per man,
per hour, minimum charge ¢$2.50, when carrier furnishos
help In addition to the driver. The time for computing
the additlonal charge shall be not loss than the astual
time In minutes the helper or helpers are engaged In per-
forming the services. The total time so computed shall be
converted into hours and Ifractions thereof, Fractiomp of
an hour shall be determined in accordance with the table
provided by Note 2(b), Item No. L20.

(e) Unit rates named In Item No. L1O are not applicabdle
when shipper requests and carrier furnishes transportation
directly from point of origin to point of destination
without passing through carrier's terminal.

(f) When in response to shipper's reguest carrier's
equipment 1s painted, lettered or marked, or when speclal
equipment or accessories are furnished by the carrler, In
connection with transportation which is performed subject
to the rates named in Item No. L30, & reasonable charge
therefor shall be made by the carrier against the shipper.
In no event shall the charge be loss than the ¢ost of the
palnting, lettering or marking or the costs applicable to
the use of the speclal equipment or accessorles.

|

|

e e T U

o

%2?%:30 g Decision No. . ©382S

EFFECTIVE JULY 28; 1962

|
:Issued by the Public Ttilitles Commission of the State of California,

! Correction No. 320

Sen Francisco, California.




ancels

nirfesnth.Rewdsed Page...., 39 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. S

Fourteenth Rewgsed Page ... 39

SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT RATES,RULES AND REGULATIONS(Continued)

FREIGHT, regardless of classification, transported between
or within the zones described in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and
33, subJect to Notes 1, 2 and 33

Minimum Units per Calendar o Rates in Cents |
Month or Any Portion Thereof por Unit

NOTE 1.~ When the charge sccruing at the actual number
of units exceeds the charge computed upon & rate hased upon
& greater number of units, the latter shall apply.

NOIE 2.~ The weight of each shipment shsll be the gross
welght thereof. No allowance shall be made for the welght
of containers. ,

NOTE 3.~ The number of uni‘té shall be computed as
follows: v

Welght of Shipment in Pounds Number of Units

50 or less

Over 50 but not over

Over 150 but not. over

Over 300 but not over

Over 500 but not over

Over S50 but not over

Over 550 but not over

Over 800 but net over 1,000 g
Over 1,000 mem—mcmcc e ceean (See Below)

To determine tho number of units on shipments
welghing over 1,000 pounds, use same method of
computation as provided" ebove for first 1,000 pounds.

e )

§ c e
5 Igg?%ase) Decision No. 63525

EFFECTIVE JULY 28, 1962

Issued by the Pudlic Utilities Commission of the State of California,
: Sen Francisce, California.

fi Correction Xo.321




‘Fifteenth Revised Page .... LO
Cancels : o
FourteenthRevised Page .... U0 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. S

}Item

Now SECIION NO. S = UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

FREIGHT, regardless of classification, transported between or within the
Metropolitan Los Angeles Zone consisting of Los Angeles and Orange
Counties, subject to Notes 1, 2 and 3:

Per Hour in Cez;ts

250 or less 7L0
Over 250 but not over 2,500 -
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000

Over 5,000 but not over 8,000

Over 8,000 but not over 12,000

Over 12,000 but not over 20,000

Qver 20,000 but not over 30,000

Over 30,000 ,

|
|
! Weight in Pounds ORates in Cents ¢oMinimm Charges
!
t

NOTE 1. ~ Weight in pounds is the greatest (heaviest) gross weight of !
the property transported by the unit of carrier's equipment at one time
during a single transacta.on. No allowance shall be made for weight of !
containers, . ‘

NOTE 2. - (a) The total of the loading, unloading and driving time
computed from the arrival of carrier's equipment at point -of origin, or
first point of origin when more than one point of origin is involved, to
the time wloading is completed at point of destinstion, or last point of -
destination when more than one point of destination is invelved, subject
to paragraph (b) hereof, shall be used to compute charges.

(b) In computing time under the basis outlined in paragraph
(a) hereof the various time factors shall be not less than the actual time
~ invelved in minutes. After the total time has been determined undex the
provisions of paragraph (a) bexeof, it shall be converted into hours and
fractions thereof. Fractions of an hour shall be determined in accordance
with the following table:

. Less than 8§ minutes omita

- 8 minutes or more but less than 23 minutes shall be % hour.
23 mizutes or more but less than 38 minutes shall be % hours

+ 38 minutes or more but less than 53 minutes shall be 3/4 hour.
S3 mimutes or more shall be 1 houxr.

NOTE 3. = Between +he hours of 6:00 P.M. and 7:00 AM., and on - ‘
Saturdays, Sundays or holidays, an additional charge at the rate of 0$2.50
per hour (or fraction thereof) shall be: assessed.

f st o | Decision Yo, 63825

EFFECTIVE JTLY 28, 1962

Issued by the Public Urilities Commission of the State of California,

San Francisco, California.
Correction No. 322 ‘

- 40 -




Seventeenth Revised Page... 4l
Cancels

Sixteenth Revised Page eeee L1 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 5

SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Concluded)

FREIGHT, regardless of classification, transported between or within the

Metropolitan Ios Angeles Zone consisting of Los Angeles and Orange
Counties:

Weight in Pounds Column LColumn Column Column Column éColumn
Subject to Notes 1 and 2 1 2 3 L é

|

|

i

1

|

s

l

|
2,500 or less 223 28 <37 1 627
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000 229 291 962 1203 627
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 235 299 $87 1235 % 627

Over 8,000 but mot over 12,000 240 30k 1008 1253 627 |

1

|

\

!

|

|

!

!

!

|

|

|

|

{

Over 12,000 but mot over 20,000 267 337 112L 1380 627
Over 20,000 but not over 30,000 285 358 1197 1lSL 6L0
+ Over 30,000 32h LOS 1341 1645 6Lk

COIUMN 1 ~ Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment for a
period of five successive days or any portion thereof, excluding Sundays
and holidays, and limited 4o & hours out of each 9 consecutive hours. When
equipment is operated in excess of 250 miles during such period, add rates
provided by Coluwm 5. When equipment is operated in excess of 8 hours in
each 9 hours, add rates provided by Column 6.

COLUMN 2 - Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment for a
period of six successive days or any portion thereof, excluding Sundays and
holidays, and limited to 8 hours out of each & consecutive hours. When
equipment is operated in excess of 300 miles during such period, add rates
provided by Column 5. When equipment is operated in excess of 8 bours in
each 9 hours, add rates provided by Column 6.

COLMN 3 - Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment for a .
period of twenty-one successive days or, when the equipment is not operated‘g
on Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, for a pericd of twenty-one successive |
days exclusive of Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, or any portion of zuck |

!

periods. When equipment is operated in excess of 1,050 miles during the
period, add rates provided by Column S. When equipment Is operated in
excess of 8 hours in any one day, add rates provided by Colum 6. 1j

COLUMN 4L - Rates in dollars per unit of carrierts equipment for a ,
period of tweaty-five successive days or, when the equipment is not operated
on Sundays and holidays, for a pericd of twenty-five successive days, ex-
clusive of Sundays and holidays, or aay portion of such periods. When
equipment is operated in excess of 1,250 miles during the period, add rates.
provided by Column 5. When equipment is operated in excess of § hours in
any one day, add rates provided by Colwumn 6.

COLUMN 5 - Rates in cents per mile to be added to the Column 1, 2, 3
and L rates when the unit of carrier's equipment is operated in excess of
the macirmum mileage allowed therewnder.

COLMMN 6 - Rates in cents per hour to be added to the Column 1, 2, 3
and U4 rates when the unit of carrier's equipment is operated in excess of
the maxdram hours allowed thereunder.

NOIE 1. = Weight in pounds is the gross weight of the
propexty transported by the unit of carrierts equipment at
the time the equipment is transporting the greatest (heaviest)
load during the period covered by the transaction. No allow=-
ance shall be made for weight of containers.




NOTE 2. = Traasportation performed under the rates in
Columms 3 and L may be combined with transpertation performed
under the monthly vehicle unit xates in Section 3=4 of Minimum
Rate Tariff No. 2 under the same written agreement. Such. come
bined transportation shall be subject to the highest charge
applicable under the provisions of either tariff.

$ Change ) Decision No. 63825

¢ Increase )

EFFECTIVE JULY 28, 1962

Issued by the Pudlic Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.

| Correctiom Nos 323




